

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S
			<p><u>CRLA No. 717 of 2025</u> SatishAppellant Vs. State of UttarakhandRespondent With <u>CRLA No. 718 of 2025</u> BirjuAppellant Vs. State of UttarakhandRespondent <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Ms. Sheetal Selwal, learned counsel for the Appellant. 2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. As per the office report, the present matter is delayed by 7 days. 4. The delay appears to be satisfactorily explained and is accordingly condoned in both the Appeals. 5. The primary ground advanced by the learned counsel for the Appellant is that the Appellant was on bail during the trial and never misused the liberty so granted. 6. Considering the orders passed by this Court dated 19.12.2025 and the report submitted by the Registry in compliance thereof, it is noted that although a surrender certificate has been mentioned, the same has not been submitted. 7. Learned counsel for the Appellant is requested to submit the surrender certificate. Thereafter, the submissions so advanced shall be considered; failing which, the file shall be consigned to the record room. 8. List these cases on 08.05.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 20.04.2026</p> Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--